UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

BERKELEY • DAVIS • IRVINE • LOS ANGELES • MERCED • RIVERSIDE • SAN DIEGO • SAN FRANCISCO



SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ

9500 GILMAN DRIVE LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92093-0043

RESEARCH AFFAIRS TEL: (858) 822-4620 FAX: (858) 534-3868

September 24, 2018

Fanan Wei, PhD Room 205N Mechanical School Building Fuzhou University Fujian Province, 350116 China

Dear Dr. Wei:

Upon the recommendation of the Department of Nanoengineering at the University of California, San Diego and Professor Joseph Wang, I am pleased to invite you to be a Visiting Scholar, effective February 15, 2019 through February 14, 2020. The Visiting Scholar title is a courtesy designation for individuals who wish to engage in research, education or collaborative activities for a temporary period of time. The appointment does not confer employment or official affiliation with the University.

As a Visiting Scholar, you are eligible to access many campus resources, including the libraries, recreational facilities, and seminars offered by the Office of Postdoctoral and Visiting Scholar Affairs. In addition, as a Visiting Scholar at UC San Diego, you are required to have medical insurance coverage for yourself and all of your accompanying dependents through the period of your stay. If you do not currently have medical insurance coverage, a special program is available to you through an externally administered Visiting Scholar Benefit Plan offered by Garnett-Powers & Associates (https://clients.garnett-powers.com/vs/ucsd/). If you already have insurance coverage or wish to purchase coverage from another company other than Garnett-Powers & Associates, please reference the addendum to this letter for the minimum coverage requirements and waiver instructions.

Visitors are bound by the rules and policies of the University of California, including but not limited to, those governing ownership of intellectual property right, safety, conflict of interest and research compliance. In addition, the University values all the members of our campus community and strives to foster an environment of fairness, cooperation and professionalism. In supporting our efforts, we hope that you will familiarize yourself with our Sexual Harassment Prevention, Research Ethics, and Principles of Community policies. For more information on these policies, please visit the UCSD Policy and Principles website at http://blink.ucsd.edu/HR/policies and APM 430-20 Conditions of Appointment for Visiting Scholars.

We look forward to your visit and request that you acknowledge receipt of this letter by returning a signed copy by email to Jennie Salomon at jrsalomon@ucsd.edu. Upon receipt of your formal acceptance, Jennie will contact you if any additional appointment forms are required to be completed.

Warm regards,

Miroslav Krstic

Associate Vice Chancellor for Research

c: Chair Joseph Wang

acknowledge Fanan Wel Date: 09/26/2018